Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jesus San Miguel Izquierdo	01/30/2009
Atanasio Pandiella	01/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pharma Mar, S.A.		
Street Address:	Poligono Industrial La Mina-Norte		
Internal Address:	Avda. de los Reyes, 1, Colmenar Viejo		
City:	Madrid		
State/Country:	SPAIN		
Postal Code:	E-28770		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12278559

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)556-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128274019

Email: mwillis@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michael A. Willis

Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: King & Spalding, LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13566.105026US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Willis

Total Attachments: 6

source=USassignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022200 FRAME: 0597

500771292

1840.00 1840.00 source=USassignment#page2.tif source=USassignment#page3.tif source=USassignment#page4.tif source=USassignment#page5.tif source=USassignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022200 FRAME: 0598

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

- 1. **Glynn Thomas FAIRCLOTH**, a citizen of the United States, with a correspondence address of PharmaMar USA, Inc., 320 Putnam Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139-4616;
- 2. **Pablo Manuel AVILES MARIN**, a citizen of Spain, with a correspondence address of Pharma Mar, S.A.U, Poligono Industrial La Mina, Avda. de los Reyes, 1, Colmenar Veijo, E-28770 Madrid, Spain
- 3. **Doreen LEPAGE**, a citizen of the United States, with a correspondence address of PharmaMar USA, Inc., 320 Putnam Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139-4616;
- 4. **Jesus SAN MIGUEL IZQUIERDO**, a citizen of Spain, with a correspondence address of Centro de Investigacion del Cancer, Universidad de Salamanca-CSIC, Campus Miguel de Unamuno s/n, E-37007 Salamanca, Spain;
- 5. **Atanasio PANDIELLA**, a citizen of Spain, with a correspondence address of Centro de Investigacion del Cancer, Universidad de Salamanca-CSIC., Campus Miguel de Unamuno s/n, E-37007 Salamanca, Spain

(ASSIGNORS) have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "IMPROVED ANTITUMOURAL TREATMENTS" which was filed on August 6, 2008 as Application No. 12/278,559 as an application under 35 USC § 371 of PCT/US2007/062936, filed February 28, 2007.

WHEREAS, PHARMA MAR, S.A., having an office for the transaction of business at Poligono Industrial La Mina-Norte, Avda. de los Reyes, 1, Colmenar Viejo, E-28770 Madrid, Spain, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws

954019 v1

Page 1 of 3

Application No. 12/278,559

Docket No.: 13566.105026US1

of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year opposite our respective signatures.

Date	,2008	
		Glynn Thomas FAIRCLOTH
Date	,2008	
		Pablo Manuel AVILES MARIN
Date	,2008	
		Doreen LEPAGE

954019 v1

Page 2 of 3

Applic	cation No. 12/278,559		Docket No.: 13566.105026US1
Date	30, Jan, 09	, 2008 - —	Jesus SAN MIGUEL IZQUIERDO
Date		,2008	

Atanasio PANDIELLA

954019 v1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

- 1. **Glynn Thomas FAIRCLOTH**, a citizen of the United States, with a correspondence address of PharmaMar USA, Inc., 320 Putnam Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139-4616;
- 2. **Pablo Manuel AVILES MARIN**, a citizen of Spain, with a correspondence address of Pharma Mar, S.A.U, Poligono Industrial La Mina, Avda. de los Reyes, 1, Colmenar Veijo, E-28770 Madrid, Spain
- 3. **Doreen LEPAGE**, a citizen of the United States, with a correspondence address of PharmaMar USA, Inc., 320 Putnam Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139-4616;
- 4. **Jesus SAN MIGUEL IZQUIERDO**, a citizen of Spain, with a correspondence address of Centro de Investigacion del Cancer, Universidad de Salamanca-CSIC, Campus Miguel de Unamuno s/n, E-37007 Salamanca, Spain;
- 5. Atanasio PANDIELLA, a citizen of Spain, with a correspondence address of Centro de Investigacion del Cancer, Universidad de Salamanca-CSIC., Campus Miguel de Unamuno s/n, E-37007 Salamanca, Spain

(ASSIGNORS) have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "IMPROVED ANTITUMOURAL TREATMENTS" which was filed on August 6, 2008 as Application No. 12/278,559 as an application under 35 USC § 371 of PCT/US2007/062936, filed February 28, 2007.

WHEREAS, PHARMA MAR, S.A., having an office for the transaction of business at Poligono Industrial La Mina-Norte, Avda. de los Reyes, 1, Colmenar Viejo, E-28770 Madrid, Spain, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws

954019 v1

Page 1 of 3

of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year opposite our respective signatures.

Date	,2008	
		Glynn Thomas FAIRCLOTH
Date	,2008	
		Pablo Manuel AVILES MARIN
Date	,2008	
		Doreen LEPAGE

954019 v1

Page 2 of 3

Application	No.	12/278	,559
-------------	-----	--------	------

Date

,2008

Jesus SAN MIGUEL IZQUIERDO

Date

January 30,20089

Atanasio PANDIEVLA

954019 v1

RECORDED: 02/04/2009

Page 3 of 3